ORDER NO. 24-044

ENTERED Feb 16 2024

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UW 194

In the Matter of	EDDATA
CROOKED RIVER RANCH WATER COMPANY,	<b>ERRATA</b> ORDER
Request for a General Rate Revision.	

DISPOSITION: ORDER NO. 23-338 CORRECTED

On September 20, 2023, we entered Order No. 23-338, which erroneously stated the following in *Section III: The Stipulation* on page 2: "The new rates show \* \* \* a commodity rate of \$1.15 per 100 cubic feet for all customers." The number \$1.15 is a typographical error which should be corrected to read \$1.51. The correct number may be found in Attachment B of the stipulation at page 1(Commodity Rate).<sup>1</sup>

## **ORDER**

IT IS ORDERED that the language in Order No. 23-338 on page 2 should be corrected to read "The new rates show \* \* \* a commodity rate of \$1.51 per 100 cubic feet for all customers." The remainder of the order is unchanged.

Made, entered, and effective _	Feb 16 2024	<del>'</del>
MegaWbehr		LettoTauney
Megan W. Decker	•	Letha Tawney
Chair		Commissioner
CUTILITY COMPANY		

A party may request rehearing or reconsideration of this order under ORS 756.561. A request for rehearing or reconsideration must be filed with the Commission within 60 days of the date of service of this order. The request must comply with the requirements in OAR 860-001-0720. A copy of the request must also be served on each party to the proceedings as provided in OAR 860-001-0180(2). A party may appeal this order by filing a petition for review with the Court of Appeals in compliance with ORS 183.480 through 183.484.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This page is also marked as Appendix A to the order, page 8 of 9.